505310107 02/01/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5356887

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SHACHAR RAINDEL	01/30/2019
JITENDRA D. PADHYE	02/01/2019
AVI WILLIAM LEVY	01/23/2019
MAHMOUD S. EL HADDAD	01/24/2019
ALIREZA KHOSGOFTAR MONAFARED	02/01/2019
BRIAN D. ZILL	01/24/2019
BEHNAZ ARZANI	01/23/2019
XINCHEN GUO	01/28/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICROSOFT TECHNOLOGY LICENSING, LLC	
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY	
City:	REDMOND	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98052	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16265853

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: usdocket@microsoft.com

Correspondent Name: NEWPORT IP, LLC

Address Line 1: 1400 112TH AVE SE, SUITE 100
Address Line 4: BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON 98004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MS1-9263US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAOLA SEVERICH	
SIGNATURE:	/Paola Severich/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/01/2019	

PATENT REEL: 048223 FRAME: 0666

Total Attachments: 16		
source=Assignment#page1.tif		
source=Assignment#page2.tif		
source=Assignment#page3.tif		
source=Assignment#page4.tif		
source=Assignment#page5.tif		
source=Assignment#page6.tif		
source=Assignment#page7.tif		
source=Assignment#page8.tif		
source=Assignment#page9.tif		
source=Assignment#page10.tif		
source=Assignment#page11.tif		
source=Assignment#page12.tif		
source=Assignment#page13.tif		
source=Assignment#page14.tif		
source=Assignment#page15.tif		
source=Assignment#page16.tif		

PATENT REEL: 048223 FRAME: 0667

Client Docket No.: 405183-US-NP Attorney Docket No.: MS1-9263US

I <u>Shachar RAINDEL</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>LINK FAULT ISOLATION USING LATENCIES</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

\times	will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests,
	ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft Technology Licensing,
	LLC., One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S
	LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed
	on and given Application No by
	the following Office <u>"US – United States Patent and Trademark</u>
	Office"; this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office,
	when known;
	was filed on and was given Application No by the following
	Office " <u>US – United States Patent and Trademark Office</u> ";

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

Application No.	Filing Date	Office

Client Docket No.: 405183-US-NP Attorney Docket No.: MS1-9263US

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

BHLI THE	1/30/2019
Inventor's Signature	Date
Shachar RAINDEL	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

Client Docket No.: 405183-US-NP Attorney Docket No.: MS1-9263US

I <u>Jitendra D. PADHYE</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>LINK FAULT ISOLATION USING LATENCIES</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

\times	will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests,
	ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft Technology Licensing,
	LLC., One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S
	LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed
	on and given Application No by
	the following Office "US - United States Patent and Trademark
	Office"; this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office,
	when known;
	was filed on and was given Application No by the following
	Office "US - United States Patent and Trademark Office";

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

Application No.	Filing Date	Office

Client Docket No.: 405183-US-NP Attorney Docket No.: MS1-9263US

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

Jitendra Padhye	2/1/2019
Inventor's Signature	Date
Jitendra D. PADHYE	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

Client Docket No.: 405183-US-NP Attorney Docket No.: MS1-9263US

I <u>Avi William LEVY</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>LINK FAULT ISOLATION USING LATENCIES</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

\times	will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests,
	ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft Technology Licensing,
	LLC., One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S
	LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed
	on and given Application No by
	the following Office <u>"US – United States Patent and Trademark</u>
	Office"; this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office,
	when known;
	was filed on and was given Application No by the following
	Office " <u>US – United States Patent and Trademark Office</u> ";

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

Application No.	Filing Date	Office

Client Docket No.: 405183-US-NP Attorney Docket No.: MS1-9263US

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

arisery	1/23/19
Inventor's Signature	Date
Avi William LEVY	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

Client Docket No.: 405183-US-NP Attorney Docket No.: MS1-9263US

I <u>Mahmoud S. EL HADDAD</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>LINK FAULT ISOLATION USING LATENCIES</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

\times	will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and reque	sts,
	ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft Technology Licens	ng,
	LLC., One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGN	E'S
	LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (f	led
	on and given Application No	_by
	the following Office "US - United States Patent and Tradem	<u>ark</u>
	Office"; this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Off	ice,
	when known;	
	was filed on and was given Application No by the following	
	Office " <u>US - United States Patent and Trademark Office</u> ";	

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

Application No.	Filing Date	Office

Client Docket No.: 405183-US-NP Attorney Docket No.: MS1-9263US

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature

Mahmoud S. EL HADDAD

Printed Name in English

Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

Client Docket No.: 405183-US-NP Attorney Docket No.: MS1-9263US

I <u>Alireza KHOSGOFTAR MONAFARED</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>LINK FAULT ISOLATION USING LATENCIES</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

M	will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests,									
	ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft Technology Licensing,									
	LLC., One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S									
	LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed									
	on and given Application No by									
	the following Office "US - United States Patent and Trademark									
	Office"; this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office,									
	when known;									
,,										
L	was filed on and was given Application No by the following									
	Office "US - United States Patent and Trademark Office":									

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office	,
		\$	
		1	

Page 1 of 2

Client Docket No.: 405183-US-NP Attorney Docket No.: MS1-9263US

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signaturé

Alireza KHOSGOFTAR MONAFARED

Printed Name in English

Printed Name in Native Language

(if other than English)

Client Docket No.: 405183-US-NP Attorney Docket No.: MS1-9263US

I <u>Brian D. ZILL</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>LINK FAULT ISOLATION USING LATENCIES</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

Ø	will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests,
	ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft Technology Licensing,
	LLC., One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S
	LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed
	on and given Application No by
	the following Office "US - United States Patent and Trademark
	Office"; this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office,
	when known;
	. و و دو
LJ	was filed on and was given Application No by the following
	Office "US - United States Patent and Trademark Office";

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

	Application No.	Filing Date	Office
ľ			

Page 1 of 2

Client Docket No.; 405183-US-NP Attorney Docket No.; MS1-9263US

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")):

Brian D Will	1/24/19
Inventor's Signature /	Date /
Brian D. ZILL	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

Client Docket No.: 405183-US-NP Attorney Docket No.: MS1-9263US

Ι,	<u>Behi</u>	<u>1az ARZ</u>	<u>'ANI</u> ("A	ASSIGNO)R") a	am tl	ne or	iginal	invent	or or	an	orig	jina	l joint
inventor	of	subject	matte	r ("INV	ENTIC	ON")	discl	osed	and/o	clai	med	in	a	patent
application	on e	ntitled "	LINK FA	ULT ISC	<u> DLATI</u>	ON U	SING	LATE	NCIES"	("APPL	.ICA7	ΓΙΟΝ	l"), [,]	which:

\times	will b	e filed.	ASSIGNOR	hereby	authoriz	es, and	requ	uests,		
	ASSIGN	IEE'S legal	representa	tive, Micr	osoft Te	chnology	Licer	nsing,		
	LLC., One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S									
	LEGAL	REPRESEN	ITATIVES), t	o insert	here in	parenth	eses	(filed		
	on		and gi	ven Appli	cation No)		by		
	the fol	llowing Of	ffice <u>"US –</u>	United St	tates Pat	ent and	Trade	<u>mark</u>		
	Office"	; this APPL	ICATION's A	pplicatio	n No., fili	ng date,	and C	office,		
	when k	(nown;								
	was file	ed on and	was given A	pplication	1 No	by the fo	llowin	ıg		
	Office '	" <u>US – Unite</u>	ed States Pat	ent and T	<u>rademarl</u>	<mark>κ Office</mark> ";				

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

Application No.	Filing Date	Office

Client Docket No.: 4051681
Attorney Docket Ne.: MSI...

in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and pateras) therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the 230 States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")): ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right. For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknow

and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES). litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of pre making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIV ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required R

	Oriental Kamp in Carlier
	Behnaz ARZANI
Date	Inventor's Signature
01/23/2019	Kehrus Hry

Cliem Docket No.: 405183-US-NP Attorney Docket No.: MST-9263US

I <u>Xinchen GUO</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "LINK FAULT ISOLATION USING LATENCIES" ("APPLICATION"), which:

will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC., One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed on and given Application No by the following Office "US - United States Patent and Trademark Office"; this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when known;
was filed on and was given Application No by the following Office "US - United States Patent and Trademark Office";

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known:

Application No.	Filing Date	Office

Page 1 of 2

Chent Docket No.: 405183-US-NP Attorney Docket No.: MS1-9263US

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

Make La	01/28/2019
Inventor's Signature	Date
Xinchen GUO	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)